Where the world's teachers partner to end hate

7.00: Bus pick from the hotel in Kigali

7.30: Arrival and Registration

8.00: Welcome and introduction

8.30: Introduction to the Teacher Corps program

9.00: KGM tour
10.30: Coffee break

11:00: “Concentric Circles”: Rationale and Relevance

11:30: Holocaust Education Guidelines and Timeline Activity

12:30 Lunch



13:30: Path to Nazi Genocide film and discussion

14:30 Introduction to USHMM materials: “Behind Every Name”

15:.30: Holocaust Timeline: The Diary of Anne Frank

16.30 Coffee break

17.00: Briefing about trip to Chabbad-Lubavitch House in Kibagabaga

17.30: Bus pick up from KGM to Chabbad-Lubavitch Center

18.00: Shabbat service followed by a question-and-answer discussion

20:00: Bus returns to hotel

7.00: Depart for Albert’'s program

11:00 PeacEdu Presentation

13:00: Lunch at PeacEdu
14:00: Depart for hotel
17.00: Dinner, rest

19:00 Bus to KGM



19:30 The Creative Process applied to Capstone Projects: World Café
Activity

20:45 Reflections

21:00: Bus returns to hotel
e Homework: Salvaged Pages

9.00: Salvaged Pages: Jigsaw Lesson Demonstration

10.30: Coffee break

11.00: Events in the Balkans, 1992-1995: A Teacher/Survivor's perspective
Overview of her story; MTF program/project (with Kim)

12.00: Lunch break

13.00: Aegis Peace Education presentation (interactive)

14.00: Coffee break

15:00 UNESCO resource presentation

16:00 Salvaged Pages: The Importance of Youth Voices in History

17:00: Reflections
e Homework: Create final draft for capstone project for submission

17:30: Bus to Hotel



9:00: Yad Vashem and United Nations Online Resources

10:00: Homework submission: Final draft for Capstone Project

11:00 Closing remarks

11:30: Group Photo
12.00: Lunch

13:00: Materials, evaluations, final action items



	AGENDA
	Friday, 3 March
	Aimable Mpayimana, Director of Education, Rwanda, EIHR
	Kate English, Executive Director EIHR
	Kate English and Aimable Mpayimana, EIHR
	Kim Klett, EIHR
	Kim Klett, EIHR
	Aimable Mpayimana, Rabbi Chaim Bar Sella
	Aimable Mpayimana, Rabbi Chaim Bar Sella
	Saturday, 4 March
	Sunday, 5 March

	Kim Klett, EIHR
	Alma Zero, Education Coordinator, Bosnia & Herzegovina, EIHR*
	Innocent Nizeyimana
	TBD (possible alternate: Capstone review)
	Alexandra Zapruder, Author and EIHR Board Member*
	Monday, 6 March

	The Honorable Ambassador Dr. Ron Adam
	All presenters
	Aimable Mpayimana, EIHR Innocent Nizeyimana, Aegis


